(a4}

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION

of the
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION BOARD
of the
MID-REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS OF NEW MEXICO
(R-14-01 MTB)
AMENDING THE FY 2014-2019 TIP
TO ACCOMMODATE VARIOUS CHANGES

WHEREAS, the FY 2014-2019 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is the
TIP for the Albuguergue Metropolitan Planning Area (AMPA) and has been reviewed for
conformity in conjunction with the 2035 Metropolitan Transportation Plan and became
effective October 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all federally-funded transportation projects in
the metropolitan transportation planning area prior to the distribution of funds to those
projects; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all regionally significant projects in the
metropolitan transportation planning area regardless of the source of funding; and

WHEREAS, the TIP may be revised in accordance with Federal Regulations (23
CFR part 450.326),

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Transportation Board
of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New Mexico that the FY 2014-2019 TIP
for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area is revised to reflect the changes as set
out in ATTACHMENT A.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Metropolitan Transportation Board, in

R-14-01 MTB 1 February 21, 2014



26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

accordance with 23 CFR 450.334, certifies that the transportation planning process is
being conducted in accordance with all applicable requirements of:

a). 23 U.5.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. Section 5303 through 5306 and 5323(1);

b). Sections 174 and 176(c) and (d) of the Clean Air Act as amended (42 U.S.C.
7504, 7506(c) and (d) and 40 CFR part 93;

c). Title V1 of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. 2000d-1) and
49 CFR part 21;

d). 49 U.S.C. 5332, prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color, creed,
national origin, sex, or age in employment or business opportunity;

e). Section 1101(b) of the SAFETEA-LU (Pub. Law 109-59) and 49 CFR part 26
regarding the involvement of disadvantaged business enterprises in
USDOT funded projects;

f). 23 CFR part 230, regarding the implementation of an equal empioyment
opportunity program on Federal and Federal-aid highway construction
contracts;

g). The provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.
12101 ef seq.) and 49 CFR parts 27, 37, and 38;

h). The Older Americans Act, as amended (42 U.S.C. 6101), prohibiting
discrimination on the basis of age in programs or activities receiving
Federal financial assistance;

i). Section 324 of fitle 23 U.S.C. regarding the prohibition of discrimination based
on gender; and

j). Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794) and 49 CFR part

27 regarding discrimination against individuals with disabilities.

R-14-01 MTB 2 February 21, 2014



50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 21st day of February 2014 by the

Metropolitan Transportation Board of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New

Mexico. ﬂ, LS%___A
Isaac Benton, Chair &~
ATTEST:

Metropolitan Transportation Board
Dewey V. Cave /

Executive Director, Mid-Region Council of Governments
Executive Secretary, Metropolitan Transportation Board

R-14-01 MTB 3 February 21, 2014



TIP Amendment for MTB Action February 21, 2014

R-14-01 MTB Attachment A

L. Proposed )
. . Existing Existing Proposed |Proposed . ) Existing Proposed L. Proposed | _ . . Existing Total R §
Control |Existing Project . . . . . . . . " . L Lead Total Est Proj Funding Existing Existing Proposed |Total Amt [—— Total Amt | 2
. Terminus |Terminus |Proposed Project Title |Terminus [Terminus [Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description 8 [ FFY Federal Federal State Changes x |Notes
Number (Title Agency (A »(Cost Category State Amt Local Amt |Local Amt |for Fund for Fund 5
From To From To = 3S|e = Amt Amt Amt for Fund =
clwl 9|0 o[= Source Source
wla|0|x(O|0 Source
clelelTele
olajalalala
Plan, design, and construction on-
street and/or trail improv. to
. provide bicycle & pedestrian
) . Various . . . Local Bond .
A300141 Fifty Mile Loop locations access to points of interest City of AIQY[Y|Y[Y[|Y $500,000 | 2014 Funds 0 0 0 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 | 28 |Adds new project
throughout the city. The project
will be developed & implemented
in phases.
A300420 |[NM 6 West Side of o ) v[y|y].|Y]..| $8,225,100|2016|sTP-Rural | 2,350,664 400,581 0 2,751,245 2,751,245 | 05
Pavement preservation including
A300420 |Los Lunas - MP 18.2 MP 32.5 avement markings. signage. and NMDOT |Y|[Y]|Y]|..|Y]|..| $8,225,100 |2014(STP-Flex 598,080 (598,080) 101,920 | (101,920) 0 700,000 (700,000) 0 | 15 |[Removes STP-Flex
A300420 |Pavement : : P B3, SIgnage, crRoc  |Y|[Y[Y[.[¥[..| $8,225,100 | 2015|STP-Rural | 2,350,663 400,581 0 2,751,244 2,751,244 | 05
) other appurtenances as necessary.
A300420 |Preservation Y[Y|Y]|..[Y]..| $8,225,100 |2014|STP-Rural 2,326,200 396,412 0 2,722,612 2,722,612 | 05
NM 6 Bridge .
Bridge Repl t and oth NMDOT
A300423 Replacement ( Rio riage neplacement and other v|v|y|.|v|..| $6,000,000|2019|STP-Flex o| 5,126,400 o| 873,600 0 0| 6,000,000 | 6,000,000 | 11|Adds new project
. appertenances as necessary. D-3
Grande Bridge #7453)
A301540 YIY|Y]..]Y].. $768,727 | 2015(Tribal 0 0 591,671 591,671 591,671 | 28
FLHP-Tribal
A301540 YIY|Y]..]Y].. $768,727 | 2015 riba 12,890 0 0 12,890 12,890 | 28
Trans Prog
Cattl d FLHP-Tribal
A301540 |santo Domingo attie guardinm , , Pueblo of | Y|Y|Y|.|v|.| ¢768,727 2014 riba 7,436 2,727 0 0 7,436 2,727 10,163 | 28
) A east of . Construct a multi-use trail. (TTP Trans Prog Adds TAP Rural from
Multi-Use Trail Mateo Railrunner funds used for required match.) Santo Segment 2 Project
A301540 |Segment 1 Overpass [SHO7 q : Domingo |Y[Y[Y[.|V[..| $768,727 | 2015|TAP-Rural 75,638 0 0 75,638 75,638 | 28 >°8 |
FLHP-Tribal
A301540 vlvlv|.|v|..| s768,727|2014 riba 2,727 0 0 2,727 0 2,727 | 15
Trans Prog
A301540 Y[Y[Y[.]Y]..] $768,727 [ 2014]TAP-Rural 43,638 16,000 0 0 43,638 16,000 59,638 | 28
A301540 YIY|Y]..]Y].. $768,727 | 2014|TAP-Rural 16,000 0 0 16,000 16,000 | 15
Santo-Deminge- N . . Pueblo of FLHP-Tribal
A301541 ; _ Spgg (Ol | Construct a-muti-use-trail{TFR- ueRio ot vivly|. vl .. $0 | 2014 riba 2,727 (2,727) 0 0 2,727 (2,727) 0 | 15 |Funds moved to
Multi-Use Frail- StHwy-22) Railrunner . Santo Trans Prog A301540
A301541 |Segment2 Statien Domingo |Y|Y|Y[..[Y].. $0 | 2014|TAP-Rural 16,000 (16,000) 0 0 16,000 (16,000) 015
3100300 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]..|$14,212,567 | 2013|STP-Sm Urb 180,014 30,677 0 210,691 210,691 | 16
3100300 Y[Y[Y[Y]Y]..] $14,212,567 | 2015]STP-Flex 2,392,320 407,680 0 2,800,000 2,800,000 | 03
3100300 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|..| $14,212,567 | 2013|STP-Sm Urb| 854,400 145,600 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 | 15
3100300 - Y{Y|Y|Y|Y]..|$14,212,567 | 2014|STP-Sm Urb| 149,520 25,480 0 175,000 175,000 | 16
NM 47 in Peralta Rehabilitate/reconstruct from 2 to NMDOT
MP 31.000 |MP 32.800 51 facility with center turn | Adds Federal fund
3100300 |(Old CN=2105) ane facity with center turn fane D-3 v{v|v|v|v|..| $14,212,567 | 2015|sTP-Sm Urb| 3,051,977 520,093 0 3,572,070 3,572,070 | o3 |"@¢° Feceraitunds
and drainage improvements.
3100300 Y[Y|Y|Y|Y]..| $14,212,567 | 2014|STP-Sm Urb| 3,398,027 579,064 0 3,977,091 3,977,091 | 03
3100300 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|..| $14,212,567 | 2014|STP-Sm Urb| 106,800 18,200 0 125,000 125,000 | 15
3100300 Y|Y|Y|Y[Y]..|$14,212,567 | 2014|STP-Flex 353,799 | 1,656,360 60,292 | 282,264 0 414,091 | 1,938,624 | 2,352,714 | 03
Pulverize exsisting pavement,
rehab foundation and repave
Manzano Exwy: segment; reconstruct Manzano
3100240- [Van Camp south to Van Camp [South Rio |All funds obligated per Rebecca 3- |expway/N. Rio Del oro intersection |County of| Adds old HPP project to
Y|Y]..]Y 863,211 | 2014(HPP 0 690,569 0 0 172,642 0 863,211 863,211 | 05
A301391 (Rio del Oro & NM Blvd. del Oro |25-13. with deceleration/turn-lanes; and |Valencia ? the TIP
47 to Dehan install striping and signage.
(Termini dependent on requested
Legislative funding request.
. . Reconstruct railroad crossing;
Crossing # Reconstruct railroad crossing; includes new concrete surface
Railroad Crossing 019397%/ includes new concrete surface, signage pavement markings ! NMDOT Rail Xing
A301281 |Imprv.-Indian signage pavement markings, gnage p 5 Transit  |v|Y|Y|v]Y $810,000 | 2014|Haz Elim 607,500 | 121,500 67,500 | 13,500 0 675,000 | 135,000 810,000 | 22 |Adds Sect 130 funds
School Road (NMRX MP approaches and other LIRS LI LIRS Rail (Sect 130)
900.79) PP intallation. Project includes other
appurtenances as necessary.
appurtenances as necessary.
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization - Albuquerque, NM 1 2/24/2014




TIP Amendment for MTB Action February 21, 2014

R-14-01 MTB Attachment A

. Proposed .
L. . Existing Existing Proposed |Proposed . ) Existing Proposed L. Proposed | _ . . Existing Total RIS §
Control |Existing Project . . . . . . . . " . L Lead Total Est Proj Funding Existing Existing Proposed |Total Amt [_— Total Amt | 2
. Terminus [Terminus [Proposed Project Title |Terminus |Terminus |Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description 8 | FFY Federal Federal State Changes x |Notes
Number (Title Agency (A | Cost Category State Amt Local Amt |Local Amt |[for Fund for Fund 5
From To From To = 3S|e = Amt Amt Amt for Fund =
clwl 9|0 o[= Source Source
wla|0|x(O|O Source
clelelxlele
alo.jojola o
Reconstr interchange with
A301180 ramps/frontage road imprv., constr Y[Y|Y|Y[Y]..| $95,000,000 | 2014(STP-Flex 0| 2,264,160 0 0 385,840 0| 2,650,000 | 2,650,000 | 01 Adds Federal Funds
I-25 & Paseo del 1-25: BdN:2nd free-flow ramp EB PdN to SB I-25, Agreernent with NMDOT
Norte Interchange |Jefferson St ' flyover NB I-25 to WB PdN, grade NMDOT g
A301180 . St to San . . Y[Y|Y]|Y[..] $95,000,000 | 2014|STP-U 0| 2,067,480 0 0 352,323 0| 2,419,803 | 2,419,803 | 01 |and CABQ. Adds old
Reconstruction (FY [to Alameda S sep. at Jefferson, bike/ped imprv., |- CRDC roiect to the 2014-2019
2017) Blvd 25 mainline imprv. btwn Jeff & $|pj
Local Bond
A301180 GRS [EEL Y v|y|v|v|v|..| $95,000,000 | 2014|-2¢% ®°" 0 0 44,394,116 | (3,593,477)| 44,394,116 | (3,593,477)| 40,800,639 | 03
rehab/reconst & imprv freeway acc. Funds
A301010 . ) Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Y[Y]..|Y[..] $21,000,000 | 2014|STP-Flex 1,025,280 174,720 0 1,200,000 1,200,000 | 15
I-25 Reconstruction Rio Bravo . . NMDOT
A301010 (southside of ABQ) Broadway Blvd the existing lanes, possible changes D-3 Y{Y[..]Y]..| $21,000,000 | 2015|NHPP 2,136,000 364,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 | 03 [Adds Federal Funds
A301010 in configuration, bridge v|v|..]v]..] $21,000,000 | 2014|NHPP 14,610,240 | 170,880 | 2,489,760 | 29,120 0 17,100,000 | 200,000 | 17,300,000 | 03
LoLdadl
A300170 Constr. Multi-use trail to trail & Y|Y|Y[Y|Y]|Y| $3,000,000 |2010|Impact 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 | 01
North Di . bike route on El Pueblo where trail C
A300170 cr?r l";ers'dm terminates from PdN project to ity of Y Y|Y| $3,000,000 |2014|sTP-U 3,090,840 |  (527,640) 0 526,716 |  (89,916)| 3,617,556 | (617,556)| 3,000,000 |01
A300170 cOiz:rictiZ: East- |acslane  |-orrine provide access to N. Div. channel; Allbyu:uer Y| Y[Y[Y|Y]Y]| $3,000,000 | 2010|MAP 0 121,826 0 121,826 121,826 | 15 |Moves Federal Funds to
A300170 Court includes pavement & bridge deck Y{Y|Y[Y|{Y|Y| $3,000,000 |2014|STP-Flex 2,264,160 | (2,264,160) 0 385,840 | (385,840)| 2,650,000 | (2,650,000) 0 | 01|A301181
West Connector (El . . o que-DMD
rehab, bridge widening, signing & Local
Pueblo) o . oca
A300170 striping improv. to accom. facil as a v|Y|Y|Y|Y|Y| $3,000,000 |2010|Match for 0 0 40,609 40,609 40,609 | 15
bike route. State
A300841 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]..]| $10,037,430 | 2018|STP-U 2,000,000 0 340,824 2,340,824 2,340,824 | 04
Local Bond
A300841 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]..]| $10,037,430 | 2014 Funds 0 0 400,000 400,000 400,000 | 04
Implement design concepts from
Great Streets Facility Plan. T ini: -
A300841 reat streets ractiity Flan. termini v|v|v|v|v| .| 610,037,430 | 2017[-0%3 Non 0 0 2,450,000 2,450,000 2,450,000 | 04
i Refer to Central Ave from 98th St to 8th St, : Match
Albuquerque City roject and from Girard to Tramway (West City of Local Non Moves Federal Funds to
A300841 |Great Streets (Y|Pt , ¥ Albuguer | Y| Y| Y|Y|Y]|..| $10,037,430 | 2014 0 0 1,950,000 1,950,000 1,950,000 | 04
2012-2014) description Central, Nob Hill & East Central) que-DMD Match A301181
for termini d the vicinity of 12th St& M |
A300841 or termint and the vicinity o enau v{v|v|v|v|..| $10,037,430 | 2012|sTP-U (0ld) | 368,029 0 62,717 430,746 430,746 | 15
Blvd; other locations may be
included. i
A300841 include vlv|v|v|v]|..| $10,037,430 | 2012 ;‘:‘)‘r‘]ﬁ‘s’ 106,831 0 18,205 125,036 125,036 | 15
A300841 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]..]| $10,037,430 | 2019|STP-U 2,000,000 0 340,824 2,340,824 2,340,824 | 04
A300841 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]|..| $10,037,430 | 2014|STP-U 1,539,840 | (1,539,840) 0 262,407 | (262,407)| 1,802,247 | (1,802,247) 0|04
. . Construct ADA compliant
A300655 Construct ADA compliant sidewalks |~ P vlv|v|v|v|.| $4,245,000 |2014]-03" BONE 0 0 800,000 800,000 800,000 | 21
. . . sidewalks & ramps, minor Funds
& ramps, minor intersection . X . N .
i i ) - intersection realignment, lighting, |City of State
A300655 |Zuni Rd Washington |Central realignment, lighting, upgrade upgrade signage/markings, Albuguer | Y|Y[Y[Y[Y].| $4,245,000 | 2014|capital 0 445,000 0 445,000 445,000 | 21| adds HSIP funds
Improvements St Ave signage/markings, improve . Outlay
improve crosswalks and other que-DMD
crosswalks to reduce crashes to ) Safety
A300655 . R measures to reduce pedestrian & Y[Y|Y|Y[Y]..| $4,245,000 (2014 1,389,600 | 1,389,600 110,400 | 110,400 0 1,500,000 | 1,500,000 | 3,000,000 | 21
pedestrians & bicycles. bicvcle crashes (HSIP)
A300804 |District 3 On-Call District 3 YIY|Y].. $2,100,000 | 2017|STP-Flex 256,320 43,680 0 300,000 300,000 | 18
A300804 [Planning & Design |Wide Provide planning, engineering, & NMDOT |[Y|Y[Y].. $2,100,000 | 2014(STP-Flex 256,320 85,440 43,680 14,560 0 300,000 100,000 400,000 | 15 Adds Federal Funds
A300804 (Support (FY 2014- |Projects design services on an on-call basis. D-3 Y|Y|Y].. $2,100,000 | 2015(STP-Flex 512,640 87,360 0 600,000 600,000 | 18
A300804 |2017) T.B.D. YIY|Y].. $2,100,000 | 2016[STP-Flex 683,520 116,480 0 800,000 800,000 | 18
ITS - District 3 gzjtfelr-zm AMPA Implement ITS Improvements in NMDOT
A300768 Deployment of ITS (FY Setic Wide conformance to the Regional ITS D-3 Y{Y[Y|Y|Y[|..] $1,000,000 [2018|NHPP 0 854,400 0| 145,600 0 0| 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 | 24 [Adds new project
2018) Architecture.
Hwys
1-25 & |-40
ITS - District 3 &other  |AMPA Implement ITS Improvements in NMDOT
A300769 Deployment of ITS (FY p—— Wide conformance to the Regional ITS D-3 Y[Y|Y|Y[Y]..[ $1,000,000 [2019(NHPP 0 854,400 0 | 145,600 0 0| 1,000,000 | 1,000,000 | 24 [Adds new project
2019) Architecture.
Hwys
I-25 Bridge Bridge Replacement on I-25 over NMDOT
A301610 Replacement over the the Tijeras Arroyo (Bridge Number CRDC Y[Y|Y|..[Y]..]| $6,000,000 [2018(NHPP 0| 5,126,400 0| 873,600 0 0| 6,000,000 | 6,000,000 | 11 [Adds new project
Tijeras Arroyo 7377).
NM 337 Bridge Replacement of bridge on NM 337 [NMDOT .
A301620 YIY[Y]..]Y]|.. 3,500,000 [ 2019|NHPP 0| 2,990,400 0| 509,600 0 0| 3,500,000 | 3,500,000 | 11 [Add t
Replacement in Chilili (Bridge Number 5548) CRDC EE, Pl b RN LD s new projec
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization - Albuquerque, NM 2 2/24/2014



TIP Amendment for MTB Action February 21, 2014 R-14-01 MTB Attachment A

. Proposed .
. . Existing Existing Proposed |Proposed . ) Existing Proposed L. Proposed | _ . . Existing Total RIS §
Control |Existing Project . . . . . . . . " . L Lead o Total Est Proj Funding Existing Existing Proposed |Total Amt [_— Total Amt | 2
. Terminus |Terminus |Proposed Project Title|Terminus [Terminus [Existing Project Description Proposed Project Description 3 |e FFY Federal Federal State Changes x |Notes
Number (Title Agency (A »(Cost Category State Amt Local Amt |Local Amt |[for Fund for Fund 5
From To From To =iz 3S|e g Amt Amt Amt for Fund =
clwl 9|0 o[= Source Source
wla|0|x(O|O Source
clelelTlele
alo.jojola o
Design and construct a Noise wall
A300076 I-40 Noise Wall near located at Usner Blvd. to satistfy —\INMDOT |\ I\ I\ | |y | &3 000,000 | 2015|NHPP o| 2,563,200 0| 436,800 0 0| 3,000,000 | 3,000,000 | 20|Adds new project
Unser Blvd. Envirnmental Commitment of CN |D-3
A300303.
Paseo del Norte and Reconstruct Intersection. Project
Eagle Ranch Rd. . - TTOIeCt InmpoT .
A300642 A includes safety enhancements and 05 Y[Y|Y|..[Y]..] $3,000,000 [2018(NHPP 0| 2,563,200 0| 436,800 0 0| 3,000,000 | 3,000,000 | 04 [Adds new project
other appurtenances as necessary.
Improvements
NM 309 and Belen Main St.
. Reconstruct NM 309 and BLO0013
A300658 Business Loop and Intersection. Project includes NMDOT 11y ly| |v|..| 2,000,000 |2019|NHPP o| 1,708,300 o| 291,200 0 0 0| 2,000,000 | 2,000,000 | 04 |Adds new project
Intersection Reinken CRDC
other appurtenances as necessary.
Improvements Ave.
NM 47 Bridge
NM 47 Bridge Replacement over |[NMDOT
A301600 Replacement over I-25 g8 P v Y[Y|Y|..[Y]..]| $3,500,000 2019(NHPP 0| 2,990,400 0| 509,600 0 0| 3,500,000 | 3,500,000 | 11 [Adds new project
the 1-25 SB Off Ramp. CRDC
SB Off Ramp
2013{sTP 320,000 | [320,690) 54532 | (54,532)| 374,532 | (374,532) 0| 4 |Funds werenot
o W o NEERpE r.f 2 J’l r.fT {\lz' g . ' . g Obligated in FFY 2013.
ot e [Felorya meeting agreec we-acic RS Propess
H & v o) S (5) \'A‘Loca“eo\n—“/ [CUNARNARICIITE ) IJJU & LE/I\__/Q?)@ Uo to an lllustrative list of
| .
2013 414,983 14,983)| 414,983 | (414,983) 0| 4 |projects.
3 2/24/2014

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization - Albuquerque, NM





